090-04--15644

(8-15-94P03: RCVD

кст# к-47060 Vol.<u>mage 26619</u>

After Recording Please Return To: Klamath First Federal 540 Math Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Lot 19 in Block 309, Darrew Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat there of on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County. Oregon.

Account: Net. 3809-311D-10500 Key No. 634488

 "UNDER OREGON LAW
 M ST AGREEMI TS, PROMISES AND COMMITMENTS MADE BY US

 AFTER
 HE EFFECTIVE DATE F THIS AC
 CONCERNING LOANS AND OTHER CREDIT EXTENSIONS

 WHICH
 ARE NOT FOR PERSONAL FAMILY OF
 HOUSEHOLD PURFOSES OR SECURED SOLELY BY

 THE BORROWER'S RESIDENTE UST BE IN VRITING, FXPRESS CONSIDERATION AND BE SIGNED

 BY US TO BE ENFORCEABLIST

which has the address of 24-15 finion Avent ([Si e t] Dregon 97601 ("Projecty Address"); Fig. Code

To GETHER WITH all the incrovements new or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtementes, rents, royalties, nin- all cit and gas rights and profits, viater rights and stock and all fixtures now or hereafter opart of the property $\exists \Pi r \oplus \text{lacements}$ and i dditions share also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property".

ECRROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is la Vully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and concey the Property and that the Property is an encumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record. THIS SLOCATEY INSTRUCTES – combines uniform covenants for trational use and non-uniform covenants with

imited variations by jurisdiction of constitute a unifor in security in-trumer : covering real property

OREGON -- Single Family-FNMA / FHLV C UNIFORM INS TRUMENT

FORM #220 4-89

basis (fourrent data and reasonable estimates of Linure escrow items.

this Security Instrument.

receip s evidencing the payments.

of the giving of notice.

unreasor ably withheld.

when the notice is given.

Instrument immediately prior to the coquisition.

fee title shall not merge unless Lende signers to the net ger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender's R ghts in the Friperty; Mortgage Insurance.

requesting payment.

UNIFORM COVENAN 'S." Borrower and 3 rider covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principa and Interest; I' epayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidence 1 by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note. 2. Funds for Taxes and Ir surance. Sur is et to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day month y parments are due inder the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") equal to one-welfth of: (a) yearly tites ind assessmen's which may attain priority over this Security Instrument. (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground conts on the P operty, if any; (c) yearly hazard insurance premiums; and (d) yearly moriging insurance premiums, if iny These item are called "escrow tems." Lender may estimate the Funds due on the

The Funds shall be herd in in institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such in institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the escrow items. Lence may not charge for holding and applyin; he Funds, analyzing the account or verifying the escrow items, unless Lence pays Borrower interest of the Funds and applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lence may agree in writing the interest shall to paid on the Fund. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lencer shall not be a quired to pas Borro wer any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without children, in annual a scounting of the Furlds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit 10 the Funds was make. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by

If the amount of the F inds held by Lender together with the fitture monthly payments of Funds payable prior to the date of the escrowitems. hall exceed the mount required to pay the escrowitems when due, the excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promitily repaid to Ferrower or credited to Borrower on monthly payments of Funds. If the amoun of the Funds held by Lend T is not sufficiant to pay the scrow items when due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amoun necessary to make up he ficiency in one r more payments as required by Lender.

Upon payment in full of a 1 sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender If and paragraph 16 the Property is sold or acquired by Lender Lender shall apply, no later than in mediately prior to the sale of the Propert / or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Pay ner (s. Unless appl cable law provides (therwise, all payments received by Lender under parag aphs 1 and 2 shall be applied first to late of a ges due under the Note; second, to preparement charges due under the Note, third, to amounts payable use er paragraph to outth, to interest due; and last, to principal due.

4. Charges; Liens. Borr ver shall pay 1 taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Socurity Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the p son owed pay nent. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph I. Borrower make these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender

Borrower shall promptly d scharge any lie i which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees it writing to the payment of the obligation six ured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends agains inforcement of he lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of any part of the Property; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender's portinating the ien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a liea which may attain priority over this Security Instrument. Lender may give Borrower a notice dentifying the lien. Bor tower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days

5 Hazard Insurance. Bor ower shall kent the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurares carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be

All insurance policies at dire rewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and therewals. If I ender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all recerts of paid premiums and renewal notices. If the event of loss, Be rower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss of not made promptly by Borrower

nless Lender and Borrewe otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Froperty damaged, if the reservation or repart is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not ecolor meally reasible o - cender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this security Instructient, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrow :: abandons the Property, cy does not answe within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered is settle a claim, then Leide i nay collect this insurance proceeds. Cender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Secure y Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin

in iless Lender and Borrower therwise agree is writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthle payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 19 the Property is a quired by Ler cer. Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from da mage to the Property pror to the acquisition hall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security

6. Preservation and Mainten ince of Property; Leaseholds. Bor ower shall not destroy, damage or substantially hange he Property, allow the Promiting to deterior te or commit waste. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with the proverions of the lease, and if Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and

If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Eistrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect I ender's lights in the Property such as a proceed rig in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and say for whates this necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property Lender's action may include payra, any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, ; ayi); reasonable arte rneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this par (graph 7, Lender does not have to do so

Any amounts disbursed by Ler Jer under this paragraph 7 shall beer me additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borr swer and Lender as the to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the No e rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower

26620

If Lender required mortgage a surance as a candition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums recuired to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its igent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the u ne β or prior to an π spectron specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any aware or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condumnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking > the Property - he proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security paid to Borrower.

Instrume it, whether or not then due with any excess baid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be

If the Property is abandoned b. Borrower, or i, after notice by Ler der to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for dar lages. Borrow r fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given. Lesder is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the suris secured by this Security Ir strument, whet i ir or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower concerns agree on writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the montaly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments. 10. Borrower Not Released; orbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or

modification of amortization of the same secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the lability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to concentre proceeduigs against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment by otherwise modify am, rtize ion of the sun's secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borro ver successors in in erest. Any forbearar ce by Lender in exercising any right or remedy

shall not be a waiver of or precluce the exercise of any right or remedy 11. Successors and Assig is Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall binc and benefit the such ssors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 Borrower's cover ants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrumen but does not execute the Note (a) is co-s a ning this Security Ir strument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Propert / under the tern's of this Security Instrument, (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and () agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, for bear or make any accommodations with legard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borr a ver's consent.

12. Loan Charges. If the loss secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then, (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the cermitted limit and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permittee. Imits will be refunded to "prrover Lence may choos, to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct ; syment to Born wer. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge u i ler the Note.

12. Legislation Affecting Lerder's Rights. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the No e or his Security I a trument unenforceable according to its terms. Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums a cured by this Security Instrument and may invoke any remedies permittee by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, I ender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of paragraph 17

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provice I for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing 1 by first class mail unless 4) plicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other acdres. Borrower de i nates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stat d herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deen ed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this pare graph

Note are disclared to be severable

federal law as of the date of this Scour 'y Instrument.

remedies permitted by this Secur (y Ii) trument with (a) further notice or de nand on Borrower.

15. Governing Law; Severab | ty. This Sec. i ity Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is cated. In the went that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable lav, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the onflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

16. Borrower's Copy. Sorr ver shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument. 1". Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred or that beneficial in elest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior writtel consent, Len I r may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument - Iowever, this ention shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by

If I ender exercises this op for. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less han 30 days from the date the notice is dely red or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borr, we ails to pay the a sums prior to the expiration of this period. Londer may invoke any

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinst ement) before sile of the Property rursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument, or (b) entry of a udgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which the twould be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred, b) cures any default (f a) other coven t is or agreements, (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Listrument, including, Lut 1 it limited to, eisonable attorneys' tees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Securit / Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligation secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to rainst ite shall not app y in the case of accelaration under paragraphs 13 or 17.

NON UNIFORM CONVENANTS	Borrower and D	nder further covenant and sorre as follows
19. Acceleration; Remeties: any covenant or agreement in this Secu- law provides otherwise). The not ce shift than 30 days from the date the notice is y- on or before the date specified in the r- of the Property. The notice shall surth- action to assert the non-existence of a c- on or before the date specified in the r- this Security Instrument without surth- law. Lencer shall be entitled to celled but not trunted to reasonable afterney it Lender invokes the power or of an ex-bit of detault and of Lender's s- bounty in which any part of the Proy- applicable law to Borrower, shall s- terms designated in the notice of all of the avitor detault and be property by p- designed in the notice of all of the avitor detault and the property by p- designed in the notice of all of the station recease of the property by p- designed in the notice of all of the trunches the Property by p- designed in the notice of all of the trunches in the Trus eet apply the proceeds of the sale in the fol- and atto news lifes, (b) to all sums secu- torit 	inder shall give ity Instrument (i all specify: (a) t iven to Borrow 2 stice may result inform Borrow efault or any on tice Lender a demand and n all expenses in 2 if fees and cost i sale. Lender sha ection to cause if the Property a cone or more p alic announcer a any side haser Trustee's d leed shall be pri- wing order: (a) i ed by this Sect i chart and colle a ys' fees, and thu nent of all suit persons shall we for persons shall may from tin e nice of the Projet policable law. "ty is not curries and may from tin e nice of the Projet policable law."	nder further covenant and agree as follows: notice to Borrower p for to acceleration following Borrower's breach of ut not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable ie default; (b) the act on required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less .by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default n acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument and sale er of the right to reins tate after acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured is option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable irred in pursuing the emedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, of title evidence. If execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence te Property to be soft and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each inder or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by ed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law. Trustee, public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place, and under the cels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of it at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its ed conveying the Pre perty without any covenant or warranty, expressed afacte evidence of the truth of the statements mude therein. Trustee shall all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's y Instrument and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled der paragraph 19 or a bandonment of the Property. Lender (in person, by to enter upon, take pissession of and manage the Property and to collect ints collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment on of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on it to the sum secured by this Security Instrument. secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to y Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security ry without warran
Security histrument, the covenant and	agreements of cr	r more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this th such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement ent as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check
O Adjustable Rate Rider		ndominium Rider 🖸 2-4 Family Rider
Graduated Payment R der	O H	nned Unit Developn ent Rider
Other(s) [specify]		
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borro and in any rider(s) executed by Borro a	ver accepts and a er and recorde 1	grees to the terms and Covenants contained in this Security Instrument with it.
	{Space Beir v	(Seal) Clinton Francis Adams - Borrower (Seal) This Line For Acknowledgrent] - Borrower
STATE OF OREGON	###\$\$#################################	}ss:
COUNTY OF	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	J
The foregoing instrument was acknewle.	ged before me ()	
		(date)

by		AND THE OWNER
My Comin ssion expires	All Perin	OFFICIAL SEAL GALE RAMEY NOTAR' PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 018331 MICH SSION NO. 018331 MICH SSION NO. 018331 (Seal)
······································	Notary I	

This instrument was prepared by _____Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Assn.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KL / MATH: ss